Form PTO-1595 R. (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings C S S V 10258	1646 ▼ ▼ ₹			
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10.10.03 Chun Shan CHEN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Largan Precision Co., Ltd. No.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment	Street Address: No. 4, 16 Rd. Taichung Industrial Zone Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.			
Execution Date: October 8, 2003	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $oxed{1}$			
Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	X Enclosed			
:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 90 JOHN STREET	8. Deposit account number:			
THIRD FLOOR	02-1435			
City: NEW YORK State: NY Zip: 10038				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. 72:03 RMEBRAHT 00000056 10684175 8021 40.00 0P CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Name of Person Signing	Signature October 10, 2003 Date			
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ATTORNEY DOCKET: 13981 B

REEL: 014602 FRAME: 0088

	ASSIGNMENT	DEED	
			· ·
ASSIGNOR:			
	CHEN CHUN SHAN NO. 6, DESING RD.	, SIANSI TOWNSHI)
•	CHANGHUA COUNTY,	TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
ASSIGNEE:			
ABBIGI (BE.	LARGAN PRECISION	ON CO., LTD	
	NO. 4, 16 RD., TAI	CHUNG INDUSTRIAL	ZONE,
	TAICHUNG, TAIWAN,	R.O.C.	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		•	
Whereas, _	CHEN CHU	JN SHAN	
whose address	is set forth above (herein	nafter referred to as	"Assignor", in
consideration of	payment to it of the sum of	Ten U.S. Dollars (U.S.	\$10.00) and for
other good and	l valuable consideration, re	eceipt and sufficiency	of which are
acknowledged he	ereby; received from		
	LARGAN PRECISION CO	,, LTD	, whose
address is set for	th above (hereinafter referred	to as "Assignee");	
_	nas sold, assigned, and convey	•	
	conveyance unto said Ass	signee, its successors	and/or assigns
Assignor's entire	right, title and interest -		

PATENT REEL: 014602 FRAME: 0089

(1) In and to an invention entitled					
ZOOM LENS ASSEMBLY	<i>,</i>				
as described in United States Patent Application Serial No,					
filed on	; whic	h issued into	United	States	Letters
Patent No.	on			, in	cluding
the right to recover for past infringemen	nts thereo	of.			
(2) In and to said Application for Letters Patent and said Letters Patent No.					
which issued _			on s	aid App	lication
and any and all other applications for	letters p	atent of the Ur	nited Sta	ites of A	merica
(including renewal, divisional, conti	nuation,	continuation-	in-part,	substitu	ite and
reissue applications) based upon said i	nvention	, including ext	ensions	and reis	sues, if
any, to the full ends of the terms for wh	nich said	Letters Patent	of the U	nited sta	ates has
been granted.					

(3) In and to all applications for said invention, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all letters patent granted on said applications to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it has not executed and will not execute any documents in conflict herewith, and it further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignees execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said invention, Application for Letters Patent, and the Letters Patent to Assignees, and if Assignees desires to file one or more divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications of or for said Letters Patent of the United States of America, or to secure a reissue or extension of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Assignors will upon request by Assignees sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite of it for such reissue or extension, or the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, but at the expense of Assignees, its successors and/or assigns.

Assignor further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignee communicate to Assignee any facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof, know to Assignor and cause its agent(s) to testify to the same in any interference or any litigation when requested so to do by Assignee.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and comparable officials in countries foreign to the United States of America to record and/or issue said Letters Patent, and the like to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.

Signed at TAICHUNG,	TAIWAN	this 8th	_ day
of <u>OCT 2003</u>			
Assignor :			
_			
By : CHEN CHUN SH	AN		
Name: CHEN CHUN SHAN			
Title : INVENTOR			
Date : 8 OCT 2003			
Witness:			
Signature:			•
Name:			
Adress:			·
Date:			

3

RECORDED: 10/10/2003